South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:58:49 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3106 General Bill, By Bannister, G.R. Smith, Dillard, Elliott, Hosey and Willis
Similar (S 0234, S 0616)
Summary: Employer and employee contribution rates under SCRS and PORS

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 9-1-1085 AND 9-11-225, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BOTH
RELATING TO EMPLOYER AND EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION RATES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT
SYSTEM AND THE POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM RESPECTIVELY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN
EMPLOYER, UP TO CERTAIN LIMITS, MAY ELECT TO PAY ALL OR A PORTION OF REQUIRED EMPLOYEE
CONTRIBUTIONS DURING A FISCAL YEAR.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
02/02/21
03/31/22
04/01/22
04/05/22

04/06/22

04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
05/04/22
05/11/22

House
House
House
House
House
House

House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 75)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 26)
Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bamberg, Thigpen, King, McDaniel, Brawley, JL Johnson, Hosey,
Alexander, KO Johnson (House Journal-page 21)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Bamberg, Alexander, Brawley, King, Hosey, Thigpen, JL
Johnson, KO Johnson (House Journal-page 163)

Amended (House Journal-page 163)

Read second time (House Journal-page 163)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 167)

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 32)

Page 1 of 1



