

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3106 General Bill, By Bannister, G.R. Smith, Dillard, Elliott, Hosey and Willis

Similar (S 0234, S 0616)

Summary: Employer and employee contribution rates under SCRS and PORS

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 9-1-1085 AND 9-11-225, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BOTH RELATING TO EMPLOYER AND EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION RATES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND THE POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM RESPECTIVELY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN EMPLOYER, UP TO CERTAIN LIMITS, MAY ELECT TO PAY ALL OR A PORTION OF REQUIRED EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS DURING A FISCAL YEAR.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 75)
02/02/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis
03/31/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 26)
04/01/22		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/22	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bamberg, Thigpen, King, McDaniel, Brawley, JL Johnson, Hosey, Alexander, KO Johnson (House Journal-page 21)
04/06/22	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Bamberg, Alexander, Brawley, King, Hosey, Thigpen, JL Johnson, KO Johnson (House Journal-page 163)
04/06/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 163)
04/06/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 163)
04/06/22	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 167)
04/07/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
04/07/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/07/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/07/22		Scrivener's error corrected
05/04/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/11/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 32)